502795408 05/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE PAGE	04/24/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1705 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13483859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 571-432-0800

Email: rwideman@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0026-0003C13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. HARRITY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Harrity, Reg. No. 39,574/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0026-0003_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=0026-0003_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502795408 REEL: 032821 FRAME: 0484

Attorney Docket No: S96-213

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

LAWRENCE PAGE

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at Stanford, California witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR NODE RANKING IN A LINKED DATABASE

for which application no. 09/004,827 for Letters Patent was filed on 9 Jan 98

WHEREAS,

The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the state of CALIFORNIA, STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 94305, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

WHEREAS, said Assignor and said Assignee have executed an agreement entitled "Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention."

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: said inventions; said application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division of said application, continuation of said application, and any continuation-in-part of said application which is subject to said agreement concerning rights in invention; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and that the same have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 3. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignors in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the

PATENT REEL: 032821 FRAME: 0485 United States or any foreign country said application, any application which is a division of said application, continuation of said application, and any continuation-in-part of said application which is subject to said agreement concerning rights in invention, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said application, or for any interference proceeding involving said application or Letters Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of all legal proceedings involving said inventions, said application, or Letters Patent granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions.

- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment are subject to the payment of royalty by Assignee to Assignor in accordance with the provisions of said Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention.
- 6. Said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the respective dates noted below.

Date: 4/24/98	Samuel Para Lawrence Page
State: <u>California</u> County: Subscribed and sworn to before me of	Santa Clara on this 24 day of Upril, 1998
KIRSTEN J. LEUTE Commission #1172586 Notary Public - Californic Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 20	

PATENT REEL: 032821 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 05/05/2014